TENNESSEE ADVISORY COMMISSION ON INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

A RESOLUTION to honor Carroll County Mayor Kenny McBride of McKenzie, Tennessee, for meritorious service on the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to honor members upon completion of their terms who have performed their duties with the utmost integrity and whose efforts have ensured proper attention to innumerable issues in fulfillment of the Commission's mission to serve as a forum for the discussion and resolution of intergovernmental problems, to provide high quality research support to state and local government officials in order to improve the overall quality of government in Tennessee, and to improve the effectiveness of the intergovernmental system to better serve the citizens of Tennessee;

WHEREAS, Mayor Kenny McBride, a lifelong resident of Carroll County, earned his Bachelor of Science degree from Bethel College and is a Certified Public Administrator by the University of Tennessee Institute for Public Service;

WHEREAS, Mayor McBride, with his wife Becky, raised two wonderful sons, Matt and Will;

WHEREAS, Mayor McBride, has served his community and his state through service on many committees and boards, including serving as mayor since 1998; as a County Commissioner for Carroll County; member of the McKenzie Rotary Club; Treasurer of the West Tennessee County Mayor's Association; Past-President of the Tennessee Association of County Mayors, and as a member of the Governor's Advisory Council on Worker's Compensation.

WHEREAS, in addition to these leadership roles, Mayor McBride served with distinction on the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations from April 2008 through August 2018, helping provide leadership and direction to the Commission's staff; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TENNESSEE ADVISORY COMMISSION ON INTERGOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS that we hereby honor and commend Mayor McBride for his valuable contributions to the Tennessee Advisory Commission on Intergovernmental Relations for ten years and for his honorable and dedicated service to the good people of Carroll County and this great state.

Senator	Mark	Norris.	Chairman